
No. 152

SUPPLEMENT
TO THE

OF

THURSDAY, 15 SEPTEMBER 1983

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON : FRIDAY, 16 SEPTEMBER 1983

Import Licence Tendering-Results for Tenders ofRound 9

This Supplement repeats the Call for Tenders issued for Round 9 to allow ease of cross reference with the results.

NOTE :

Failure to provide this information is likely to result in the tenderer being debarred from further participation in the scheme.

3123

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THE following are the official results originally obtained for Round 9 of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. This round comprises the
tender of a new combined category for women's shirts and blouses to replace tender numbers 1073, 1074, 1091, and 1092 withdrawn from
Round Seven.
Round Nine also includes the first allocation of tenders for tyres under the Tyre and Tube Industry Development Plan . Licences obtained

in Round 9 are valid for 12 months from 10 September 1983 .

In submitting these tenders each tenderer has signed a declaration that the enterprise concerned is domiciled in New Zealand; has been
actively trading throughout the immediately preceding 12 months; does not act in this matter on behalf of any other person; and has not
submitted tenders in excess of the maximum number of tenders specified in the Call for Tenders.

l . Tenderers should refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for a definite description of the goods included in the
list above.
2. Tenderers should be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with, such

as the Food and Drug Regulations 1973, Safety Standards, Duties and Sales Tax, etc., where relevant .
3. Successful tenderers under the Apparel Tendering Scheme are required to provide details of how their tender licence(s) have been used

at the time of importation . Forms for this purpose will be attached to the letter of official notification sent to successful tenderers. The
completed information should be sent to the Executive Officer, Textiles l, Industries Division, Department of Trade and Industry, Private
Bag, Wellington.

4. Tenderers are reminded to use a separate tender form for each tender number . Bids may be sent in one envelope. The envelope should
be marked Import Licence Tender.



3124

	

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	

No. 152
TEXTILE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

TYRE AND TUBE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

Tender
No .

Item
Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description Allocation

$
No . of
Units

Licence
Unit
Size$

No. of
Units a
Tenderer
May Bid

For
1280 Ex 40.036 Ex 40 .11.041 Steel cord or steel belted radial truck tyres 20 600,000 6 x 100,000 4

inch and over and tubes in sets
1281 Ex 40.036 Ex 40 .11.041 Steel radial passenger car tyres 500,000 5 x 100,000 3
1282 Ex 40.036 Ex 40.11.041 Tyres other than steel cord or steel belted radial 1,5000,000 15 x 100,000 10

truck tyres 20 inch and over, and steel radial .
passenger car tyres

1283 Ex 40.036 Ex 40 .11.041 Rubber tubes for motor vehicles 300,000 6 x 50,000 4

Tender
No .

Item
Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description Allocation

$

Licence
No . of Unit
Units Size

No. of
Units a
Tenderer
May Bid
For

1278 Ex 60.065 Ex 60.04.041 and 042 Womens and girls undegarments :
Ex 61.085 Ex 61 .04.003 and 009 Shirts 114,000 20 x 5,700 4

60.140 Ex 60 .05.121 and 122 Womens and girls outergarments:
61 .055 Ex 61 .02.041 and 042 Blouses

1279 Ex 60.065 Ex 60.04.041 and 042 Womens and girls undergarments :
Ex 61.085 Ex 61 .04.003 and 009 Shirts 500,000 30 x 10,000 10

60.140 Ex 60.05.121 and 122 Womens and girls outergarments:
61 .055 Ex 61 .02.041 and 042 Blouses



1 E) SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

RESULTS OF ROUND 9

3125

Tender No : 1278- Item Code: Ex 60065 Name Location Bid
20 licence units of $5,700 each Successful-continued $

Name Location Bid J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 6,902.00
Successful $ J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 6,901 .00

J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 6,808.00
D. N. Govan & Co. (N.Z .) Ltd. Wellington 4,275.00 J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 6,807.00
D. N. Govan & Co. (N.Z .) Ltd. Wellington 4,132.50 J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 6,806.00
Earlybird Fashions Ltd. Auckland 4,000.00 J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 6,805.00
J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 3,504.00 J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 6,705.00
J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 3,503.00 J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 6,704.00
J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 3,502.00 J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 6,703.00
J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 3,501.00 J. Collinson Ltd. Auckland 6,702.00
George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 2,921.00 Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. Dunedin 6,519.00
George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 2,901.00 D. N. Govan & Co . (N.Z .) Ltd. Wellington 6,509.00
Earlybird Fashions Ltd. Auckland 2,851.00 Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. Dunedin 6,419.00
Kornman Trading Co. Ltd. Hamilton 2,280.00 Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. Dunedin 6,319.00
Jerrats Town Shop Ltd. Hamilton 2,280.00 George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 5,125.00
Bamboo Traders Wellington 2,166.00 George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 5,110.00
Bamboo Traders Wellington 1,881 .00 Bobby Joes Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Auckland 5,010.00
Bamboo Traders Wellington 1,539.00 Pants International Ltd. Auckland 5,000.00
R. D. MacRae Auckland 1,511.00 Kai Lingerie Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Dunedin 4,511 .00
William Lonie Ltd. Christchurch 1,465.00 House of Janak Ltd. Auckland 4,500.00
George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 1,334.00 Kai Lingerie Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Dunedin 4,411 .00
George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 1,334.00 Kai Lingerie Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Dunedin 4,359.00
Armstrong Holdings Ltd. Hawera 1,238.00 Kai Lingerie Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Dunedin 4,311 .00
Unsuccessful Kai Lingerie Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Dunedin 4,261 .00

D. N. Govan & Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 4,032.00B. Berman & Co. Ltd. Auckland 1,197.00 Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. Dunedin 4,011 .00B. Berman & Co. Ltd. Auckland 1,197.00 Bobby Joes Manufacturing Co. Ltd. Auckland 4,010.00Smith & Caughey Ltd. Auckland 1,140.00 Bobby Joes Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Auckland 4,010.00Earlybird Fashions Ltd. Auckland 1,140.00 Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. Dunedin 3,911.00Jerrats Town Shop Ltd. Hamilton 1,140.00 Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. Dunedin 3,859.00R. D. MacRae Auckland 1,026.00 Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. Dunedin 3,811.00Bamboo Traders Wellington 1,021 .00 Bamboo Traders Wellington 3,804.00Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd. Auckland 912.00 Woolworths (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 3,791.00
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd. Auckland 912.00 Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. Dunedin 3,759.00
Jerrats Town Shop Ltd. Hamilton 800.00 House of Janak Ltd. Auckland 3,500.00Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 798.00 D. N. Govan & Co. (N.Z .) Ltd. Wellington 3,032.00Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 798.00 Kai Lingerie Manufacturing Co. Ltd. Dunedin 3,019.00Devon Art Group Ltd. Hamilton 701.00 Bamboo Traders Wellington 3,015.00B. Berman & Co . Ltd. Auckland 627.00 Bobby Joes Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Auckland 3,010.00B. Berman & Co . Ltd. Auckland 627.00 House of Janak Ltd. Auckland 3,000.00R. D. MacRae Auckland 576.00 Kai Lingerie Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Dunedin 2,859.00J. Ballantyne & Co. Ltd. Christchurch 510.00 Kai Lingerie Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Dunedin 2,819.00Just Looking Ltd. Wanganui 501.00 Bamboo Traders Wellington 2,768.00Earlybird Fashions Ltd. Auckland 500.00 George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 2,760.00Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd. Auckland 456.00 George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 2,760.00Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd. Auckland 456.00 George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 2,760.00Just Looking Ltd. Wanganui 451.00 Topline Sales Co . Ltd. Dunedin 2,616.00Jerrats Town Shop Ltd. Hamilton 400.00 Selben Manufacturing Ltd. Dunedin 2,511.00Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 342.00
Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 342.00 Unsuccessful
India Emporium Ltd. Auckland 285.00 Topline Sales Co . Ltd. Dunedin 2,509.00
Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd. Auckland 250.00 Selben Manufacturing Ltd. Dunedin 2,411 .00
United Stores Society Ltd. Auckland 246.00 R. D. MacRae Auckland 2,378.00
United Stores Society Ltd. Auckland 240.00 Selben Manufacturing Ltd. Dunedin 2,311.00
Benson Blenkarn Ltd. Auckland 235.00 Kai Lingerie Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Dunedin 2,219.00
Benson Blenkarn Ltd. Auckland 235.00 Kai Lingerie Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Dunedin 2,119.00
Stylish Clothing Co. (1964) Ltd. Auckland 230.00 Armstrong Holdings Ltd. Hawera 2,118.00
R. D. MacRae Auckland 227.00 K. & P. Murthi Auckland 2,111.00
Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd. Auckland 220.00 B. Berman & Co. Ltd. Auckland 2,100.00
Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd. Auckland 215.00 B. Berman & Co. Ltd. Auckland 2,100.00
Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd. Auckland 210.00 George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 2,060.00
Oneida Export Import Wellington 158.00 George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 2,060.00
United Stores Society Ltd. Auckland 138.00 R. D. MacRae Auckland 2,017.00
United Stores Society Ltd. Auckland 136.00 Bamboo Traders Wellington 2,004.00
Stylish Clothing Co. (1964) Ltd. Auckland 125.00 Kristene Sportswear Auckland 1,980.00
Oneida Export Import Wellington 123.00 R. D. MacRae Auckland 1,953.00
Quasar Holdings Ltd. Wellington 111 .00 Selben Manufacturing Ltd. Dunedin 1,911 .00
Just Looking Ltd. Wanganui 105.00 Selben Manufacturing Ltd. Dunedin 1,811 .00
Stylish Clothing Co. (1964) Ltd. Auckland 75.00 Topline Sales Co. Ltd. Dunedin 1,719.00
D. N. Govan & Co . (N.Z .) Ltd. Wellington 65.00 Selben Manufacturing Ltd. Dunedin 1,711 .00
Oneida Export Import Wellington 61.00 R. D. MacRae Auckland 1,706.00
Just Looking Ltd. Wanganui 55.00 Woolworths (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 1,641 .00
Stylish Clothing Co . (1964) Ltd. Auckland 50.00 Topline Sales Co. Ltd. Dunedin 1,619.00
D. N. Govan & Co . (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 45.00 Selben Manufacturing Ltd. Dunedin 1,611.00
Meteor Enterprises Ltd. Christchurch 21.00 Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd. Auckland 1,600.00
Quasar Holdings Ltd. Wellington 12 .00 Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd. Auckland 1,600.00
Oneida Export Import Wellington 11 .00 Kristene Sportswear Auckland 1,600.00
Quasar Holdings Ltd. Wellington 11.00 East West Import Export Ltd. Auckland 1,528.00
Quasar Holdings Ltd. Wellington 11 .00 Topline Sales Co. Ltd. Dunedin 1,519.00

Tender No : 1279- Item Code : Ex 60065 Selben Manufacturing Ltd. Dunedin 1,511.00
George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 1,460.00

50 licence units of $10,000each George Court & Sons Ltd. Auckland 1,460.00
Name Location Bid Topline Sales Co . Ltd. Dunedin 1,459.00
Successful Topline Sales Co . Ltd. Dunedin 1,419.00

Selben Manufacturing Ltd. Dunedin 1,411.00
Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. Dunedin 7,011 .00 Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 1,400.00
Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. Dunedin 7,011 .00 Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 1,400.00



3126 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 152
Name Location Bid Name Location Bid
Unsuccessful--continued Unsuccessful-continued
Topline Sales Co. Ltd . Dunedin 1,359.00 Oneida Export Import Wellington 15 .00
Topline Sales Co. Ltd . Dunedin 1,319.00 Quasar Holdings Ltd . Wellington 11 .00
Selben Manufacturing Ltd . Dunedin 1,311.00 Quasar Holdings Ltd . Wellington 11 .00
Topline Sales Co. Ltd . Dunedin 1,309.00 Quasar Holdings Ltd . Wellington 11 .00
R. D. MacRae Auckland 1,252.00 Oneida Export Import Wellington 11 .00
Quasar Holdings Ltd. Wellington 1,111.00 Bamboo Traders Wellington 11 .00
R. D . MacRae Auckland 1,106.00
B . Berman & Co . Ltd. Auckland 1,100.00 Tender No : 1280-Item Code: Ex 40036
B . Berman & Co . Ltd. Auckland 1,100.00 6 licence units of $100,000each
B . Berman & Co . Ltd. Auckland

11
100.00 Name Location BidB . Berman & Co . Ltd. Auckland 1,100 .00

Bamboo Traders Wellington 1,064.00 Successful
Stylish Clothing Co . (1964) Ltd. Auckland 1,050.00 Firestone Tyre & Rubber Co. of N.Z.
D. N. Govan & Co . (N.Z .) Ltd . Wellington 1,032.00 Ltd . Christchurch 37,500 .00Bobby Joes Manufacturing Co. Ltd . Auckland 1,010.00 Firestone Tyre & Rubber Co . ofN.Z.
Benson Blenkarn Ltd . Auckland 1,000.00 Ltd . Christchurch 37,500.00R . D. MacRae Auckland 923.00 Firestone Tyre & Rubber Co . of N.Z.Stylish Clothing Co. (1964) Ltd . Auckland 850.00 Ltd . Christchurch 37,500.00East West Import Export Ltd . Auckland 822.00 Firestone Tyre & Rubber Co. of N.Z.
Bamboo Traders Wellington 817.00 Ltd . Christchurch 37,500.00India Handloom & Textiles N.Z . Ltd. Auckland 815.00 Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 25,116.00Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd . Auckland 800.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 25,000.00Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd . Auckland 800.00 UnsuccessfulKristene Sportswear Auckland 800.00
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd . Auckland 800.00 Dunlop N.Z. Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 22,556 .00
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd . Auckland 800.00 Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 20,116 .00
George Court & Sons Ltd . Auckland 760.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 20,000.00
D . N . Govan & Co . (N.Z.) Ltd . Wellington 751 .00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 15,000 .00
Stylish Clothing Co. (1964) Ltd . Auckland 750.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd . Wellington 10,000 .00
R . D. MacRae Auckland 708.00 Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 7,150.00
Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd . Auckland 600.00 Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 6.005 .00
Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 600.00 Bridgestone Tyres (N .Z .) Ltd . Auckland 5,150.00
Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 600.00 Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z .) Ltd . Auckland 4,150.00
Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 600.00
Wellfit Ltd . Auckland 600.00 Tender No : 1281-Item Code: Ex 40036
R . D. MacRae
D. N . Govan & Co. (N.Z.) Ltd .

Auckland
Wellington

576.00
551.00 5 licence units of $100,000each

Bamboo Traders Wellington 526.00 Name Location Bid
Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd . Auckland 520.00 SuccessfulWoolcraft Knitwear Ltd .
Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd .

Auckland
Auckland

519.00
518.00 Dunlop N .Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 45,010 .00

Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd . Auckland 515 .00 Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 40,010.00
Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd . Auckland 510.00 Global Tyres N.Z . Ltd . Auckland 40,009 .00
D. N. Govan & Co. (N.Z .) Ltd . Wellington 501 .00 Global Tyres N.Z . Ltd . Auckland 40,009 .00
Benson Blenkarn Ltd . Auckland 500.00 Global Tyres N.Z . Ltd . Auckland 40,009 .00
Benson Blenkarn Ltd. Auckland 500.00 Unsuccessfirl
Benson Blenkarn Ltd . Auckland 500.00 Korean Motorts Ltd. Auckland 31,001 .00Benson Blenkarn Ltd . Auckland 500.00 Woolworths (N.Z .) Ltd . Auckland 31,000 .00United Stores Society Ltd. Auckland 460.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd . Wellington 30,000 .00Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd . Auckland 450.00 Value Tyre Co. Ltd . Christchurch 28.891 .00Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd . Auckland 425.00 Woolworths (N.Z .) Ltd . Auckland 26,000 .00United Stores Society Ltd. Auckland 420.00 Firestone Tyre & Rubber Co. of N.Z .Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd . Auckland 410.00 Ltd. Christchurch 25,900 .00
Woolcraft Knitwear Ltd . Auckland 405.00 Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 25,116 .00R . D . MacRae Auckland 350.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd . Wellington 25,000 .00United Stores Society Ltd . Auckland 340.00 Value Tyre Co. Ltd . Christchurch 21,010 .00United Stores Society Ltd. Auckland 330.00 Avery-Wood Ltd . Auckland 20,005 .00United Stores Society Ltd. Auckland 320.00 Avery-Wood Ltd . Auckland 20,005 .00United Stores Society Ltd . Auckland 310.00 Avery-Wood Ltd . Auckland 20,005 .00B. Berman & Co . Ltd . Auckland 300.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 20,000 .00B. Berman & Co . Ltd . Auckland 300.00 Korean Motorts Ltd. Auckland 18,001 .00B . Berman & Co . Ltd . Auckland 300.00 Port Motors Ltd . Tauranga 15,250 .00B. Berman & Co . Ltd . Auckland 300.00 Port Motors Ltd . Tauranga 15,180.00United Stores Society Ltd . Auckland 290.00 Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z,) Ltd. Auckland 15,152 .00
United Stores Society Ltd . Auckland 280.00 Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z .) Ltd. Auckland 15,102 .00
United Stores Society Ltd . Auckland 270.00 Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 15,052 .00
United Stores Society Ltd . Auckland 260.00 L . M . Wright & Co. Ltd. Dunedin 12,500.00D . N. Govan & Co . (N.Z .) Ltd . Wellington 251 .00 Moller Johnson Motors Ltd . New Plymouth 10,300.00Quasar Holdings Ltd . Wellington 222.00 Otr International (N.Z.) Ltd. Hamilton East 10,000.00Quasar Holdings Ltd . Wellington 222.00 Segedin Importers & Wholesalers Ltd . Auckland 7,512.00
Quasar Holdings Ltd . Wellington 222.00 Frank Aliens Tyre Service Ltd . Auckland 7,500.00
Quasar Holdings Ltd. Wellington 222.00 Frank Aliens Tyre Service Ltd. Auckland 7,500.00
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd . Auckland 200.00 Frank Aliens Tyre Service Ltd . Auckland 7,500.00
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd . Auckland 200.00 Otr International (N.Z.) Ltd . Hamilton East 5,000.00
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd . Auckland 200.00 Otr International (N.Z.) Ltd. Hamilton East 3,000.00
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd . Auckland 200.00 Ohtsu Tyre Co. Auckland 608.00
D. N. Govan & Co . (N.Z.) Ltd . Wellington 151 .00 Ohtsu Tyre Co. Auckland 402.50
Quasar Holdings Ltd. Wellington 111 .00 Ohtsu Tyre Co. Auckland 307.00
Quasar Holdings Ltd. Wellington 111 .00
D . N . Govan & Co . (N.Z .) Ltd . Wellington 101 .00 Tender No : 1282-Item Code : Ex 40036Wellfit Ltd . Auckland 100.00
Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 100 .00 15 licence units of $ (00,000 each
Wellfit Ltd . Auckland 100 .00 Name Location Bid
Wellfit Ltd. Auckland 100 .00 SuccessfulBamboo Traders Wellington 98.00
Oneida Export Import Wellington 98.00 Dunlop N.Z . Ltd. Tyre Division Wellington 45,010.00
Bamboo Traders Wellington 57.00 Dunlop N.Z. Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 40,010.00
Oneida Export Import Wellington 57.00 Dunlop N.Z. Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 30,010.00
Oneida Export Import Wellington 25.00 Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 30,010.00



Price 45c
BY AUTHORITY : P . D. HASSELBERG, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1983

4437A-83PT

16 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3127

Name Location Bid Name Location Bid
Successful $ Unsuccessful-continued
Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 27,500.00 Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 5,020.00
Value Tyre Co. Ltd . Christchurch 26,010.00 Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 5,010.00
Dunlop N .Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 25,116.00 Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 5,010.00
Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 25,000.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 5,000.00
Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 22,500.00 Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 4,976.00
Firestone Tyre & Rubber Co. of N .Z . Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 4,901 .00

Ltd . Christchurch 20,700.00 Port Motors Ltd . Tauranga 4,876.00
Firestone Tyre & Rubber Co. of N .Z . Port Motors Ltd . Tauranga 4,852.00

Ltd . Christchurch 20,700.00 Port Motors Ltd . Tauranga 4,802.00
Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 20,116 .00 Port Motors Ltd . Tauranga 4,755.00
Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 20,000.00 Port Motors Ltd . Tauranga 4,755.00
Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 17,500.00 Otr International (N .Z .) Ltd. Hamilton East 4,000.00
Global Tyres N.Z . Ltd . Auckland 15,761 .00 Rex Manufacturing Co . Ltd. Auckland 50.00
Unsuccessful
Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 15,000.00 Tender No: 1283- Item Code: Ex 40036
Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 12,500.00 6 licence units of $50,000each
L . M . Wright & Co . Ltd. Dunedin 12,500.00 Name Location Bid
Value Tyre Co. Ltd . Christchurch 12,100.00

$Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 10,1 16.00 Successful
Dunlop N.Z . Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 10,116.00 Value Tyre Co . Ltd . Christchurch 20,010 .00
Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 10,000.00 Value Tyre Co . Ltd . Christchurch 17,510 .00
Otr International (N .Z .) Ltd. Hamilton East 10,000.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd . Wellington 17,500 .00
Value Tyre Co. Ltd . Christchurch 8,200.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd . Wellington 15,000 .00
Otr International (N.Z .) Ltd. Hamilton East 8,000.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd . Wellington 12,500 .00
Goodyear New Zealand Ltd. Wellington 7,500.00 Goodyear New Zealand Ltd . Wellington 10,000 .00
Global Tyres N.Z. Ltd . Auckland 6,990.00 UnsuccessfulL . M . Wright & Co . Ltd . Dunedin 6,500.00
Otr International (N.Z.) Ltd. Hamilton East 6,000.00 Dunlop N.Z. Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 7,510.00
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 5,251 .00 Dunlop N.Z. Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 5,010.00
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 5,251 .00 Value Tyre Co . Ltd . Christchurch 4,510.00
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 5,175.00 Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z .) Ltd . Auckland 2,525.00
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 5,175.00 Dunlop N.Z. Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 2,505.00
Moller Johnson Motors Ltd . New Plymouth 5,150.00 Dunlop N.Z. Ltd . Tyre Division Wellington 2,505.00
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 5,055.00 L. M . Wright & Co . Ltd . Dunedin 2,500.00
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 5,055.00 Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z .) Ltd . Auckland 1,260.00
Bridgestone Tyres (N.Z.) Ltd . Auckland 5,020.00 Rex Manufacturing Co . Ltd . Auckland 30.00








